TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston		106/26/2008 I	Limited Liability
Gates Ellis LLP		33,23,2300	Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K&L Gates LLP	
Street Address:	535 Smithfield Steet	
Internal Address:	Henry W. Oliver Building	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222-2312	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2647515		TOP OF MIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 355-6766

Email: trademarks@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Verdini
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Steet
Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Verdini
Signature:	/Christopher M. Verdini/

900119875 REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0013

Date:	11/03/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=PI-#2081016-v1-Change_of_Name_010433_(643393-1_11_03_2008_03_46_24_PM)#page1.tif source=PI-#2081016-v1-Change_of_Name_010433_(643393-1_11_03_2008_03_46_24_PM)#page2.tif source=PI-#2081016-v1-Change_of_Name_010433_(643393-1_11_03_2008_03_46_24_PM)#page3.tif source=PI-#2081016-v1-Change_of_Name_010433_(643393-1_11_03_2008_03_46_24_PM)#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP" TO "K&L GATES LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

3860937 8100

080732148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6691032

DATE: 06-26-08

STATE OF DELAWARE

THIRD AMENDMENT TO STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE OF KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP

- 1. The name of the partnership is Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP.
- 2. Article 1 of the Second Amendment to Statement of Partnership Existence filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on December 28, 2006, effective as of January 1, 2007, is amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the partnership is K&L Gates LLP.
- 3. This Third Amendment to Statement of Partnership Existence shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Third Amendment to Statement of Partnership Existence this 24 day of June, 2008.

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP

Name: James R. Segerdahl

Title: Authorized Partner

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 06/26/2008 FILED 10:46 AM 06/26/2008 SRV 080732148 - 3860937 FILE

PI-1993246 v1

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "K&L GATES LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

3860937 8100

080732156

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6691049

DATE: 06-26-08

STATE OF DELAWARE

THIRD AMENDMENT TO STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION OF

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP

- 1. The name of the limited liability partnership is Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP.
- 2. Article 1 of the Second Amendment to Statement of Qualification filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on December 28, 2006, effective as of January 1, 2007, is amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability partnership is K&L Gates LLP.
 - 3. Article 3 of the Statement of Qualification is amended as follows:
 - 3. The number of partners of the limited liability partnership is 371.
- 4. This Third Amendment to Statement of Qualification shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Third Amendment to Statement of Qualification this 24 day of June, 2008.

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP

Rv.

Name: James R. Segerdahl

Title: Authorized Partner

PI-1993241 vI

RECORDED: 11/03/2008

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 06/26/2008 FILED 10:57 AM 06/26/2008 SRV 080732156 - 3860937 FILE